

Romp Coordinator Jacki Baeder Secretary Beka Immit Webmaster Jon Sabel Boys Equipment Coordinator James Carlucci Girls Equipment Coordinator Tom McNaily Field Liaison Howard Kritz

January 2023

Dear Local Business Owners, Lacrosse Families and Friends,

Please consider sponsoring our annual **Romp in the Swamp**, New Jersey's state-wide youth lacrosse tournament, for a fun weekend of lacrosse at Pocono Fields in Denville. This year we have a variety of different opportunities for you to help support the boys and girls in the Renegades Lacrosse program.

As is tradition, the weekend event will be held this year on the first weekend in June. The girls will play on **Saturday**, **June 3rd** approximately 8am-5pm and the boys on **Sunday**, **June 4th** approximately 8am-7pm. There will be over **150 youth lacrosse games with more than 130 teams from all-around the state and with over 4000+ people in attendance**.

The **Romp in the Swamp** serves as the most important fundraiser for Renegades Lacrosse, a co-ed youth program serving grades K-8, to learn and play lacrosse. Founded in 2002, Renegades Lacrosse has grown to approximately 20 boys and girls teams and has become highly regarded for fielding competitive teams that honor the game. Renegades Lacrosse serves the following Morris county municipalities: Denville, Rockaway Township, Wharton, Rockaway Borough, Dover and Mine Hill.

We need your support to continue the success of our program as well as this event! This year, we are providing both businesses and families/individuals tiered sponsorship levels to provide various levels of recognition, exposure and visibility. Your donations and contributions may have tax advantages and be tax exempt as Renegades Lacrosse, Inc. is a non-profit 501(c)(3), charitable organization.

Sponsorship Levels/Opportunities

1) Platinum 2-day Sponsor (\$1250)

Your business/name/logo will be most prominently featured as the:

- Premier/platinum sponsor of the *Fastest Shot* competition, **AND** *Concession Stand*
- We will print and provide a minimum of a 2' x 4' premier banner that fits your logo the best to be displayed
- Premier placement on our Tournament Map, Sponsor Board and Digital Brochure
- Sponsorship Spotlight- announcements as the Platinum sponsor during the event
- Website banner ad with link on renegadeslax.org/romp-in-the-swamp/
- You will receive a Renegades helmet for display of our appreciation of your donation



Romp Coordinator Jacki Baeder Secretary Beka Immit Webmaster Jon Sabel Boys Equipment Coordinator James Carlucci Girls Equipment Coordinator Tom McNaily Field Liaison Howard Kritz

2) Premier Parking Sponsor 2-day (\$750), 1-day (\$400)

Your business/name/logo will be prominently featured as the:

- Premier sponsor for our **Parking** which includes your name/logo banner on multiple
 Parking Banners placed at entrance and exit to the Parking area.
- We will print and provide a minimum of a 2' x 4' premier banner
- Prominent placement on our **Tournament Map**, **Sponsor Board**, and **Digital Brochure**.
- Sponsorship Spotlight- announcements as the Premier Parking sponsor during the event
- Website banner ad with link on renegadeslax.org/romp-in-the-swamp/

3) Concession Stand Sponsor 2-day (\$750), 1-day (\$400)

Your business/name/logo will be featured as the:

- Premier sponsor of the Concession Stand which includes your name/logo banner premier placement on our Concession Stand
- We will print and provide a minimum of a 2' x 4' premier banner
- Prominent placement on our **Tournament Map**, **Sponsor Board**, and **Digital Brochure**.
- Sponsorship spotlight- announcements as our Concession Stand sponsor during the event
- Website banner ad with link on renegadeslax.org/romp-in-the-swamp/

4) 10' x 10' Booth/Tent/Truck Sponsor (1-day \$250/2-day \$400)

 Your business/company will have the opportunity to post a tent, table and/or truck/trailer within a 10 feet x 10 feet space for either 1 or 2 full days during the tournament. <u>Please</u> contact Jacki for more Vendor information.

5) Lacrosse Club Sponsorship (\$200)

- Renegades will send out an **email** once a month while in season (March-June), once in fall and once in winter with information provided from your club to the program.
- Renegades will approve one post a week on our **Facebook page** from your club.
- Your club logo will also appear on Tournament Banner, Sponsor Board, Digital Brochure, and Website banner ad with link on renegadeslax.org/romp-in-the-swamp/

6) Business/Corporate Sponsor (\$150)

Your logo/business/name will be featured:

- Placement on our Sponsor Board, and Digital Brochure.
- Your logo/name with link on renegadeslax.org/romp-in-the-swamp/

7) Individual/Family Sponsor (\$100)

Your Family's name will be featured:

- Placement on our Sponsor Board, and Digital Brochure.
- Your name listed on renegadeslax.org/romp-in-the-swamp/



Romp Coordinator Jacki Baeder Secretary Beka Immit Webmaster Jon Sabel Boys Equipment Coordinator James Carlucci Girls Equipment Coordinator Tom McNaily Field Liaison Howard Kritz

8) Donation of a Prize

Donations are always welcome and will be used for events such as Fastest shot of the day for each grade level, Various player awards, Coaches awards, Manager awards etc. All types of donations are greatly appreciated. Can be combined with another Sponsorship or can be a Donation alone.

Please fill out the following link <u>Sponsorship/ Vendor form</u> or kindly reply with the completed form on the next page and your hi-res logo if necessary to rompcoordinator@renegadeslax.org

Payment can be made via Venmo @RenegadesLacrosse (note RompDonation) and/or via check. Checks should be made payable to <u>Renegades Lacrosse</u> please mail check to Renegades Lacrosse, Romp Director, PO Box 922, Denville, NJ 07834. Payment must be received by 5/15/23.

Please email a hi-res version of your logo for advertising purposes to rompcoordinator@renegadeslax.org

Should you have any questions, please inquire at **rompcoordinator@renegadeslax.org** Thank you again for your consideration in supporting the Renegades lacrosse program. We hope you'll join us by sponsoring the fastest growing game in America and we greatly appreciate your generosity. See you at the Romp!

Thank you, Jacki Baeder Romp Coordinator rompcoordinator@renegadeslax.org 973-476-6667



Romp Coordinator Jacki Baeder Secretary Beka Immit Webmaster Jon Sabel Boys Equipment Coordinator James Carlucci Girls Equipment Coordinator Tom McNaily Field Liaison Howard Kritz

Please fill out the following link <u>Sponsorship/ Vendor form</u> or fill out the form below and return via email to <u>rompcoordinator@renegadeslax.org</u>

Payments must be received by May 15, 2023 to be included in this year's events.

Renegades Lacrosse Romp in the Swamp Tournament
Name/Business:
Mailing Address:
Phone Number:
Email Address:
Website Address (if applicable):
2023 Sponsorship Level and Amount: \$
Please mark which level of sponsorship Platinum 2-day Sponsor (\$1250) Premier Parking 2-day Sponsor (\$750) Concession Stand 2-day Sponsor (\$400) Concession Stand 1-day Sponsor (\$400) 10' x 10' Booth/Tent/Truck 1-day Sponsor Saturday, June 3rd (\$250) 10' x 10' Booth/Tent/Truck 1-day Sponsor Sunday, June 4th (\$250) 10' x 10' Booth/Tent/Truck 2-day Sponsor Sunday, June 4th (\$250) 10' x 10' Booth/Tent/Truck 2-day Sponsor (\$400) Lacrosse Club Sponsorship (\$200) Business/Corporate Sponsor (\$150) Individual/Family Sponsor (\$100) Donation of Prize
Payment Type Payment must be received by 5/15/23 Please circle
 □ Venmo @RenegadesLacrosse □ Check Check made payable to Renegades Lacrosse mail check to Renegades Lacrosse Romp Director PO Box 922 Denville NJ 07834

Send hi-res version Logo to rompcoordinator@renegadeslax.org